

SLP(C)No. 23678 OF 2004
ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23678/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2004 in WA 2628/04 (GM-MM-S)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. ORIENTAL SELECT GRANITE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh
Mr. Vijay Kumar, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that insofar as the petitioner is concerned, the operation of Rule 3A of K.M.M.C. Rules had been directed to be suspended/stayed (Page 17 of the paperbook) and at the end its petition was allowed by the High Court (Page 20 of the paperbook)and thus the petitioner has operated not under an interim order but under a final order of the Court which distinguishes the decision of this Court in Alankar Granites Industries & Ors. Vs. P.G.R. Scindia, MLA & Ors. (1996) 7 SCC, 416. In view of that statement, issue notice to the respondents to showcause in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master