

\210

SLP(C)No. 19352-19354 OF 2004

ITEM No.44 + 49

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19352-19354/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2004 in WP 27482-27483/96
and WP 24635/96 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. BHARATH GRANITE PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SENIOR GEOLOGIST & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.25275/2004(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr.S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the matter is identical with SLP(C) No. 236 87/2004 and that the petitioner has operated not under an interim order but under a final order of the High Court.

In view of that statement, issue notice to the respondents to show cause in the special leave petition as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 23678/2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master